

July 30, 2026

The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra-East, Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 532953	Symbol: VGUARD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in 'The Hindu Businessline' (English) & 'Deepika' (Malayalam) on July 30, 2026.

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available in the Company's website, https://www.vguard.in/uploads/investor_relations/Financial-results-2026.pdf.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For V-Guard Industries Limited



Vikas Kumar Tak
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. FCS 6618
Encl: As above

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.
Regd. Office: 42/962,
Vennala High School Road,
Vennala, Kochi - 682 028.
CIN: L31200KL1996PLC010010

P +91 484 300 5000, 200 5000
E mail@vguard.in
W www.vguard.in

M&M to sell ₹2,989 cr truck and bus division to SML Mahindra for ₹525 cr

BIZ REJIG. Transaction to be completed by January next, will create a unified commercial vehicle company

Amit Vijay Mohile
Mumbai



KEY MOVE. The combination gives Mahindra a 26.6% share of the intermediate light commercial vehicle market PAUL NORONHA

UNIFIED STRUCTURE
The transaction, expected to be completed by January 2027, will create a unified commercial vehicle business spanning light, intermediate and heavy trucks as well as buses. MTBD generated revenue of ₹2,989 crore in FY26 — slightly more than SML Mahindra's ₹2,838 crore, making the acquisition transformative for the listed company even though the division accounted for only about 2 per cent of M&M's revenue.

“The transaction simplifies Mahindra Group's commercial vehicle business structure by consolidating truck and bus operations under SML Mahindra, creating a single focused entity dedicated to growth and leadership in the commercial vehicle sector,” said Anish Shah, Group CEO and Managing Director, Mahindra Group.
Rajesh Jejurikar, Executive Director and CEO, Auto and Farm Sector, M&M, said the combination would “unlock synergies across operations, technology and customer-facing functions” while preserving the heritage and market positioning of the two brands.
Vinod Sahay, Executive Chairman of SML Mahindra, called the acquisition “a transformative step” that would create a stronger commercial vehicle platform with greater scale, wider market coverage and a more comprehensive product portfolio.
SML Mahindra will acquire MTBD as a going concern. Manufacturing of Mahindra-branded trucks and buses will, however, continue to be undertaken by M&M under a contract-manufacturing arrangement, ensuring continuity of production and supply.
On a simple pro-forma basis, the two businesses generated combined FY26 revenue of about ₹5,827 crore before inter-company eliminations and other adjustments.
Analysts examining the original SML acquisition had described the combination as strategically positive but execution-intensive. ICICI Securities said it could fill gaps in Mahindra's commercial vehicle portfolio and generate synergies across sourcing, manufacturing, platforms and distribution.
Nomura said SML's bus-building capabilities, CNG and electric-vehicle portfolio and customer base strengthened Mahindra's “right to win”, although it

termed the company's market-share and profitability targets ambitious.
Nirmal Bang said that SML brought relationships with school, corporate and institutional bus operators, while M&M contributed telematics, modern cabins, a wider service network and greater purchasing power. Emkay Global, however, said the original acquisition's immediate financial impact on M&M would remain limited.
ROAD AHEAD
The combination gives Mahindra a 26.6 per cent share of the ILCV bus market, where it was the second-largest player in Q1FY27. Its share of the broader above-3.5-tonne commercial vehicle market, however, remains about 6 per cent, leaving a substantial gap with Tata Motors and Ashok Leyland.
Mahindra also aims to increase this share to 10-12 per cent by FY31 and more than 20 per cent by FY36.

India business recorded high single-digit growth in June quarter says Reckitt

Meenakshi Verma Ambwani
New Delhi



Reckitt, maker of brands such as Dettol and Harpic, on Wednesday said its India business recorded high single-digit-growth in the June quarter.
The consumer products major, that released its Q2 CY 2026 earnings, said it has also grown its distribution with “double-digit increase” in terms of towns covered in India.
On the earnings call, Kris Licht, Global Chief Executive Officer, Reckitt said, “India continues to perform very strongly, with consistent growth across each of our categories, driven by our loved and trusted power brands, and activated through increasingly smart distribution.”
“When we think about penetration, this is being delivered by our enhanced execution in markets like India and China through very different consumer engagement strategies... offline-led in India and online-led in China. The learnings and the best practices from these

markets are being taken into other markets today,” he noted.

EXPANDED COVERAGE
The company said India's growth in the June quarter was led by germ protection, intimate wellness and household care categories. It added that “execution was further enhanced by our ongoing sales transformation driving expanded coverage and improved in-store execution.”
It added that in India, germ protection brand Dettol's performance was supported by expanded distribution reach and improved in-store execution in June quarter.
Talking about the H1 performance, the company noted that growth was led by double-digit growth in China and India, alongside positive contributions from Asean and LATAM and a stabilised performance in West Asia.

India's growth in the June quarter was led by germ protection, intimate wellness and household care categories

BROAD-BASED GROWTH
“In India, enhanced sales force automation increased distribution reach through a double-digit increase in towns covered and improved in-store execution,” the earnings statement noted.
On future outlook, Reckitt said that “in emerging markets we expect H2 performance to be similar to H1, with a continuation of broad-based growth across regions alongside India and China.”

Anicut Capital launches ₹175 crore equity Grand Anicut Seed Fund

Our Bureau
Chennai

Multi-asset alternative investment firm Anicut Capital has announced the launch of its ₹175 crore Grand Anicut Seed Fund (GASF). The fund, which included a greenshoe option of ₹75 crore, will focus on pre-seed to series A investments across deep-tech, enterprise-tech, consumer and financial services start-ups.
The firm plans to invest in over 20 start-ups with ticket sizes in the range of ₹5 to 8

crore. This is Anicut's second fund for early-stage investments.
businessline had reported the company is in the process of raising four funds with a combined target corpus of about ₹3,000 crore, which will include three equity-focused and one private credit fund. Anicut said it is targeting a first close of GASF soon, with a mix of limited partners, including institutional investors, HNIs, domestic and foreign family offices. It has started deploying some of the capital and closed three deals.

RPG Life Sciences plans to launch semaglutide, acquire a manufacturing unit amid rising input costs

PT Jyothi Datta
Mumbai

In a challenging environment, RPG Life Sciences has had discussions with 13 of its international customers to help absorb escalating input costs, and that has reflected in its financial performance in the first three months of the quarter (Q1 FY27), said Ashok Nair, RPGLS Managing Director, even as he outlined plans to acquire a manufacturing facility, besides launching weight loss

and diabetes drug semaglutide.
“We have started FY27 on a strong footing with a 16 per cent revenue growth and an 18 per cent EBITDA growth, helping improve EBITDA margin from 24.1 to 24.5 per cent this quarter, while also expanding margins despite the challenging external environment,” Nair said.
With global uncertainty and rising input costs continuing to be a challenge, he said, “We are in discussions with key global customers to

pass the price through. And as of date, 13 customers have already agreed. We've been able to expand margins by proactive actions.”

SEMAGLUTIDE WAVE
Outlining plans for growth, Nair said they are scouting for a manufacturing facility in India, and were willing to spend between ₹700 and ₹1,000 crore. “We are looking for assets... which can strengthen our presence in nephrology, rheumatology, where we are already

strong,” he said, adding it could be an active pharmaceutical ingredients or formulations facility.
Plans are also afoot to be part of the second wave of semaglutide launches, he said. “What makes this category so powerful is, it's not a single indication story anymore. It's becoming a platform for chronic metabolic care. And it has got the potential to influence treatment strategies across multiple business areas,” he added.

J&K Bank Q1 net profit rises to ₹424 crore

Gulzar Bhat
Srinagar

Jammu & Kashmir Bank reported a net profit of ₹424.18 crore for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as advances and deposits grew strongly, while higher funding costs and weak low-cost deposit mobilisation weighed on margins. The bank's advances rose 25 per cent year-on-year to ₹1.31 lakh crore, while deposits increased 17 per cent to ₹1.73 lakh crore. Total business crossed the

₹3 lakh crore milestone, rising more than 20 per cent to ₹3.04 lakh crore. Net interest income rose 2 per cent to ₹1,497 crore from ₹1,465 crore a year earlier, while net interest margin stood at 3.28 per cent. Operating profit increased 4.5 per cent year-on-year to ₹703 crore. The cost-to-income ratio improved to 58.90 per cent from 60.75 per cent, while yield on advances rose sequentially to 8.56 per cent. The provision coverage ratio stood at 90.53 per cent, compared with 90.09 per cent a year earlier.

thehindu**businessline.**
Classifieds
BUSINESS OFFER
SHARES / INVESTMENTS
INVESTORS REQUIRED for Layout Development / Land Aggregation near SP Kovil / Mahindra World City / Thirukazukundram. 100% Secured Investment backed by Exceptional Returns on the Investments. Cosmic Properties 90903 55000
To advertise visit www.thehinduads.com
Toll Free: 1800 102 4161

OBCL Limited
(Formerly known as Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited), CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
Registered Office: Jivan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur (CG) 492001
Corporate Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281321 | 0771-4054518
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
Based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on Wednesday, July 29, 2026, have approved the Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforementioned Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.obclimited.com/outcome-of-board-meeting-29-07-2026/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:
Date: 29.07.2026
Place: Raipur
For, OBCL Limited
Sd/- Ravi Agrawal
Managing Director, DIN: 01392652

Hare Krishna
THANGAMAYIL JEWELLERY LIMITED
Regd. Office : 124, Nethaji Road, Madurai - 625 001.
Corp. Office: 25/6, Palami Center, New Natham Road, Madurai - 625 014.
CIN-L36911TN2000PLC044514
Email: companysecretary@thangamayil.com Website: www.thangamayil.com
(All Amount in Indian Rupees lakhs except per share data)
UnAudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2026
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June 2026	Quarter Ended 31st March 2026	Quarter Ended 30th June 2025	Year Ended 31st March 2026
1	Total Income from Operations	266,638	283,917	155,786	851,375
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Activities)	11,549	18,221	6,513	47,125
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Activities)	11,549	18,221	6,513	46,887
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Activities)	8,509	14,266	4,571	35,165
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	8,487	14,418	4,548	35,250
6	Equity Share Capital	3,108	3,108	3,108	3,108
7	Other Equity				138,492
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic		27.38	45.89	14.71	113.14
b) Diluted		27.38	45.89	14.71	113.14

Notes
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial results is available on the stock exchange websites- www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website- www.thangamayil.com.
Date : 29-July-2026
Place : Madurai
By Order of the Board
-sd-
Balarama Govinda Das
Chairman and Managing Director

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.
Registered Office: 42/962, Vennala High School Road, Vennala, Ernakulam-682 028, Kerala. Tel : 0484-4335000.
Email : mail@vguard.in CIN: L31200KL1996PLC010010
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (₹ in crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Refer note 3 below	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,736.87	1,687.16	1,406.38	5,691.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	107.79	95.35	55.71	259.37
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after extraordinary items)	107.79	95.35	55.71	259.37
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax	107.79	94.68	55.71	258.70
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.69	43.68	43.60	43.68
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)	2.46	2.17	1.27	5.92
(a) Basic:		2.46	2.17	1.27	5.92
(b) Diluted:		2.45	2.17	1.27	5.90
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items)	2.46	2.17	1.27	5.92
(a) Basic:		2.46	2.17	1.27	5.92
(b) Diluted:		2.45	2.17	1.27	5.90

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (₹ in crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Refer note 3 below	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,810.65	1,755.27	1,466.08	5,965.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	130.25	112.13	73.85	308.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after extraordinary items)	130.25	112.13	73.85	308.33
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax	130.25	111.38	73.85	307.58
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.69	43.68	43.60	43.68
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items)	2.97	2.56	1.69	7.03
(a) Basic:		2.97	2.56	1.69	7.03
(b) Diluted:		2.96	2.55	1.68	7.01
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items)	2.97	2.56	1.69	7.03
(a) Basic:		2.97	2.56	1.69	7.03
(b) Diluted:		2.96	2.55	1.68	7.01

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on July 29, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available in the Company's website (www.vguard.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2026 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2025, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2026, which were subjected to limited review.
Place: Kochi
Date: 29.07.2026
For V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED
sd/-
Managing Director

Paradeep Phosphates
Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Bayan Bhawan, Pt J N Marg, Bhubaneswar - 751 001
Tel: +91 080 45855561; E-mail: cs.ppl@adventz.com; Website: www.paradeepphosphates.com
CIN - L20122OR1981PLC001020
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 Months ended 30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	6,145.82	4,741.81	4,537.55	21,972.92	6,145.82	4,741.81	4,537.55	21,972.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	504.42	200.30	424.38	1,367.87	504.36	200.30	423.87	1,367.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	526.22	202.18	424.38	1,328.45	526.16	202.18	423.87	1,327.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	392.60	155.60	317.26	996.84	392.54	155.60	316.75	996.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	393.18	160.88	317.16	1,000.45	393.17	161.07	317.17	1,000.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				1,038.17				1,038.17
7	Other Equity				5,744.49				5,744.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
(a) Basic (Rs.)		3.78	1.50	3.06	9.61	3.78	1.50	3.05	9.60
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		3.78	1.50	3.06	9.60	3.78	1.50	3.05	9.59

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges on July 28, 2026 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 are available on the Company's website www.paradeepphosphates.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code below.
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
Place : New Delhi
Date : July 28, 2026
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Paradeep Phosphates Limited
Sd/-
N Suresh Krishnan
Managing Director
DIN: 00021965

ഭീഷിക

